## **INVITATION FOR BID**

Bid No: LV / S / Fly Ash /003

## CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

## SALE OF FLY ASH PRODUCED FROM UNIT 01, 02 & 03 OF LAKVIJAYA POWER PLANT, NOROCHCHOLAI.

Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Tender Board (CATB) on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, invites sealed bids, for the sale of Fly Ash Produced from Unit 01,02 & 03 of Lakvijaya power Plant, Norochcholai, up to 10:00 am on 08.02.2023. Bids should be submitted only on documents purchased from the CEB.

Bidders those who interest can inspect the tender document, at the office of Chief Engineer (Commercial) - Lakvijaya Power Plant (LVPP), Norochcholai and also in the CEB website (https://www.dropbox.com/s/hp9lmvk4bm2o4bk/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-S-FLY%20ASH-0003.pdf?dl=0)

The bidding document may be purchased by the bidders for this contract on submission of a written request to the Power Plant Manager (LVPP), Ceylon Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai, upon payment of nonrefundable fee of LKR.100,000/- per set in bank draft or deposit slip drawn in favor of the account number (204200140085134) General Manager, CEB, between 09:00 am and 03:00 pm on any working day till 07/02/2023.

Bids may be delivered through registered post or could be deposited in the bid box provided for this purpose at the office of the Deputy General Manager (Corporate Affairs- Generation Division), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Generation Headquarters, Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kalani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 10600, on or before 10:00 am on 08.02.2023. Late Bids shall be rejected.

Bids will be opened at the office of Deputy General Manager (Corporate Affairs- Generation Division), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Generation Headquarters, Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kalani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa immediately after the closing time of the Bid in the presence of Bidders or their authorized representatives.

Value of the Bid Security should be equal to the value of 1% of minimum quantity of Fly Ash expected to be purchased during the one (1) year period. The Bid Security shall be valid for One Hundred and Fifty (150) days from the date of closing of the Bids. Bid shall be valid up to Hundred and Twenty days (120) from the bid closing date.

Pre bid meeting will be held on the date of 19/01/2023 at 10:00am at the auditorium of Lakvijaya Power Plant (LVPP), Ceylon Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai, Sri Lanka. Please contact LVPP commercial section before 24 hrs to get approvals (Entry Pass) to visit the Power Plant. Commercial Section mobile No 0706330700.

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the date of the closing of biding, from Power Plant Manager (LVPP), Ceylon Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai.

<u>Tel: 0322268964/0322268965</u>
Power Plant Manager. CEB – Lakvijaya Power Plant. Norochcholai.